Notes:
1. The Consolidated Financial results include results or Blue Dart Express Limited and its wholly ciwned subsidiaries Blue Dart Aviation Lbnited and

Concorde Air Logistics Lbnited (together referred to as the "Group") and.are prepared In accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards)
Rules, 2015 (as amended), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies as applicable.

• • .. _ ,· . • :: ���>ot".�rr,tM..-,-
-

2. Effective April 01, 2019, the Group adopted Ind AS 116 ''Leases'' nsing the modified retrospective approach. The Right-of-use asset (ROU asset) and lease
liability bas been recognised based on the remaining lease period and payments discounted using the incremental borrowing rate as of the date of initial
application. The prepaid rent and lease equalisation liability recognised In earlier periods/ years have been adjusted against the balance of ROU asset. As at
June 30, 2019, ROU Asset off 88,186 lakhs and lease liability off 85,588 lakhs bas been recognised.

Comparable Ind-AS 116 As reported basis·· effect
Frei11ht, handling and servicin2 costs (net) 42,343 (1,554) 40;789
Employee benefits exnenses 18,764 (175) 18,589
Finance costs 1,228 1743 2.971
Depreciaticiri and amortisation exnenses .. :-, '!!:•i:i { . 3,656 4,400 8 056
Other oxnenses 11,024 (2 861) 8,163
Total exoenses 77,015 1,553 78,568
Profit before tax 2 458 (1 553) 905

3. The Group has only one operating segment, which is integrated air and ground transportation and distribution. All assets of the Group are domiciled in
India and the Group earns its entire revenue from its operations in India.

4. In accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended),. the
Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the Group's financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.-Tbere are no qualifications in the
limited review report issued for. the above period.

5. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved· by the Board at its meeting held on July 31, 2019. The consolida.ted

[…]

10. Earnings per share (ofUO/- each) (not annualised)

(a) Basic 2.52 5.16 9.68 37.83
(b) Diluted 2.52 5.16 9.68 37.83

Notes:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

The Consolidated Financial results include results of Blue Dart Express Limited and its wholly owned subsidiaries Blue Dart Aviation Limited and
Concorde Air Logistics Limited (together referred to as the "Group") and are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards)
Rules, 2015 (as amended), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies as applicable.

Effective April 01, 2019, the Group adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" using the modified retrospective approach. The Right-of-use asset (ROU asset) and lease
liability has been recognised based on the remaining lease period and payments discounted using the incremental borrowing rate as of the date of initial
application. The prepaid rent and lease equalisation liability recognised in earlier periods / years have been adjusted against the balance of ROU asset. As at
June 30, 2019, ROU Asset off 88,186 lakhs and lease liability off 85,588 lakhs has been recognised.

Comparable Ind-AS 116
As reported

basis effect
Freight, handling and servicing costs (net) 42,343 (1,554) 40,789
Employee benefits expenses 18,764 (175) 18,589
Finance costs 1,228 1,743 2,971
Depreciation and amortisation expenses 3,656 4,400 8,056
Other expenses 11,024 (2,861) 8,163
Total expenses 77,015 1,553 78,568
Profit before tax 2,458 (1,553) 905
The Group has only one operating segment, which is integrated air and ground transportation and distribution. All assets of the Group are domiciled in
India and the Group earns its entire revenue from its operations in India.

In accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), the
Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the Group's financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019. There are no qualifications in the
limited review report issued for the above period.

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board at its meeting held on July 31, 2019. The consolidated